FAKULTI SENIBINA PERANCANGAN DAN UKUR
JABATAN UKUR BANGUNAN

AN ANALYSIS OF CONSERVATION GUIDELINES FOR
OLD SHOPHOUSES
CASE STUDY: IPOH CITY AND LITTLE INDIA,
SINGAPORE

Satu dissertasi yang disediakan sebagai memenuhi
Sebahagian dari syarat untuk penganugerahan

Sarjana Muda Ukur Bangunan (Kepujian)

DISEDIAKAN OLEH :AHMAD MAZLAN BIN MAHAYUDIN
NO I/IC UiITM 12001445851
SESI :2001/2003



SYNOPSIS
There is much effort and roles by local authorities to develop and maintain
their city. One of itis conservation and preservation of historical heritage in the

city such as detached buildings and old shophouses that have historical value.

The conservation of detached buildings is most regular done at the same
time as the conservation of old shophouses is actively being progressed.

Hence, the preservation of old shophouses is mostly retained the front
structure; the interior of the building has major changing to new functional

buildings.

Therefore, the conservation guidelines are a way to control the old
shophouses. Furthermore, the local authority should take an action clearly
neither to prevent new developments for city or destroying the historical value in

the city.



CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

Synopsis

Contents

List of Picture

List of Table

List of Abbreviation

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

11

1.2

13

14

16

1.7

Introduction

Issue

Objective

Scope
Methodology
Definition

1.7.1 Conservation

1.1.1 Preservation

PAGE

10



CHAPTER TWO

THE SHOPHOUSE

21

22

23

2.4

25

2.6

2.7

Introduction

Definition of Shophouse

Summary of Key Elements Of Shop House

2.3.1 Roof, Jackroofand Skylights

232.2 Airwells and rear Courts

2.3.3 Openings

232.4 Staircase and Ladders

2.3.5 Front Fagade

Signage

Paints and Colours

Lime Mortar
The Architectural Style of Shophouse

2.7.1 Early Shophouse Style (1840 - 1900)

2.7.2 First Transitional Shophouse Style (Early 1900)
2.7.3 Late Shophouse Style (1900 - 1940)

2.7.4 Second transitional Shophouse style (Late 1930s)

2.7.5 Art Deco Shophouse Style (1930 - 1960)

12

13

15

17

23

23

24

31

32

32

33

33

34

36

37

39



CHAPTER THREE

CONCEPT AND PROVISIONAL LEGAL

31

3.2

3.3

3.4

35

3.6

3.7

3.8

Introduction

Conservation Concept

Principles of Conservation

The Important of Conservation

International Legal Aspect

351

352

353

354

ICOMOS (International Council on Monument and Sites)
UNESCO
Burra Charter

Venice Charter

Conservation Guideline Other Countries

3.6.1

3.6.2

Urban Redevelopment Authority and Preservation
Of Monuments Board, Singapore

Ipoh City Council (MBI)

Regulating Bodies of heritage Conservation

371

3.7.2

3.7.3

Museum Department and Antiquity
Badan Warisan Malaysia

Penang Heritage Trust

Enforcement Legal Act

38.1

Town and Region Planning Act, 1976 (172 Act)

40

40

42

44

45

45

46

47

48

49

49

51

52

52

54

57

59

59



	AN ANALYSIS OF CONSERVATION GUIDELINES FOROLD SHOP HOUSES CASE STUDY: IPOH CITY AND LITTLE INDIA,SINGAPORE
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	SYNOPSIS
	LIST OF PICTURE
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Issue

	1.3 Objective
	1.4 Scope
	1.5 Methodology
	1.5.1 Primary data
	1.5.2 Secondary data

	1.6 Definitions
	1.6.1 Conservation
	1.6.2 Preservation


	CHAPTER TWO THE SHOPHOUSES
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Definition of Shop Houses
	2.3 Summary of Key Elements of a Shophouse
	2.3.1 Roofs, Jackroofs and Skylights
	2.3.2 Airwells and Rear Courts
	2.3.3 Openings
	2.3.4 Staircase and Ladders
	2.3.5 Front Facades

	2.4 Signage
	2.5 Paints and colours
	2.6 Lime Mortar
	2.7 The Architectural Style of Shophouses
	2.7.1 Early Shophouse Style (1840 - 1900)

	2.7.2 First Transitional Shophouse Style (Early 1900)
	2.7.3 Late Shophouse Style (1900 - 1940)
	2.7.4 Second transitional Shophouse style (Late 1930s)
	2.7.5 Art Deco Shophouse Style (1930 - 1960)


	CHAPTER THREE CONCEPT AND LEGAL PROVISION
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Conservation Concept
	3.2.1 Maintenance
	3.2.2 Preservation
	3.2.3 Restoration
	3.2.4 Reconstruction
	3.2.5 Adaptation

	3.3 Principles of Conservation
	3.4 The Importance of Conservation
	3.4.1 Importance of History
	3.4.2 Importance of Architecture
	3.4.3 Nostalgia
	3.4.4 Increasing of Status
	3.4.5 Equilibrium in Integration of Development

	3.5 International Legal Aspect
	3.5.1 ICOMOS (International Council on Monument and Sites)
	3.5.2 UNESCO
	3.5.3 Burra Charter
	3.5.4 Venice Charter

	3.6 Conservation Guidelines From Other Countries
	3.6.1 Urban Redevelopment Authority and Preservation ofMonuments Board, Singapore
	3.6.2 Ipoh City Council (MBI)

	3.7 Regulating Bodies of Heritage Conservation
	3.7.1 Museum Department and Antiquity
	3.7.2 Badan Warisan Malaysia
	3.7.3 Penang Heritage Trust

	3.8 Enforcement Legal Act
	3.8.1 Town and Region Planning Act, 1976 (172 Act)
	3.8.2 Town and Region Planning Act, (Amendment) 1995 (A933 Act)
	3.8.3 Local Government Act, 1976 (171 Act)
	3.8.4 Antiquities Act, 1976 (168 Act)

	3.9 Conclusion

	CHAPTER FOUR CASE STUDY

	4.1 Introduction
	4.2.1 Ipoh City
	4.2.2 Early History of Ipoh City

	4.3 The Role of MBI in Heritage Building Conservation
	4.3.1 The Objective of Conservation of Heritage Building

	4.4 Classification of historical Building
	4.5 Categories of Preservation
	4.5.1 1st Category - Conserve the Whole Building
	4.5.2 2nd Category - Conserve the whole external building
	4.5.3 3rd Category - Conserve External and Internal Building.
	4.5.4 4th Category - Building Demolish

	4.6 Guideline
	4.7 Development Incentives
	4.8 Conservation Area
	4.9 Current Problems
	4.10 Conclusion

	CHAPTER FIVE CASE STUDY OF LITTLE INDIA, SINGAPORE
	5.1 Background of Singapore
	5.2 Little India
	5.2.1 Historic Urban of Little India

	5.3 Bodies That Involved In Heritage Building Conservation
	5.3.1 Urban Redevelopment Authority (URA)
	5.3.2 Role of URA

	5.4 Selection Criteria of Historical Buildings
	5.4.1 Architectural Merit
	5.4.2 Historical Significance
	5.4.3 Rarity
	5.4.4 Contributions to the Environment

	5.5 Category of Preservation
	5.6 Guideline
	5.6.1 Conservation Plan of Little India
	5.6.2 Objectives of the Conservation Plan
	5.6.3 Execution of the Conservation Plan

	5.7 Development Incentive
	5.8 Conservation Area
	5.9 Current Problem
	5.10 Conclusion
	CHAPTER 6ANALYSIS
	6.1 Introduction
	6.2 Comparison Analysis

	CHAPTER SEVEN CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	7.1 Conclusion
	7.2 Recommendations
	7.2.1 The clearly guideline
	7.2.2 Action by the Owner
	7.2.3 incentives for Preservation of Heritage Building
	7.2.4 Upgrade Infrastructure
	7.2.5 Development in Living Culture
	7.2.6 Education of Historical Value


	REFERENCES
	ATTACHMENT



