FAKULTI SENIBINA PERANCANGAN DAN UKUR JABATAN UKUR BANGUNAN

AN ANALYSIS OF CONSERVATION GUIDELINES FOR OLD SHOPHOUSES CASE STUDY: IPOH CITY AND LITTLE INDIA, SINGAPORE

Satu dissertasi yang disediakan sebagai memenuhi Sebahagian dari syarat untuk penganugerahan Sarjana Muda Ukur Bangunan (Kepujian)

DISEDIAKAN OLEH : AHMAD MAZLAN BIN MAHAYUDIN

NO I/C UiTM : 2001445851 SESI : 2001/2003

SYNOPSIS

There is much effort and roles by local authorities to develop and maintain their city. One of it is conservation and preservation of historical heritage in the city such as detached buildings and old shophouses that have historical value.

The conservation of detached buildings is most regular done at the same time as the conservation of old shophouses is actively being progressed.

Hence, the preservation of old shophouses is mostly retained the front structure; the interior of the building has major changing to new functional buildings.

Therefore, the conservation guidelines are a way to control the old shophouses. Furthermore, the local authority should take an action clearly neither to prevent new developments for city or destroying the historical value in the city.

<u>CON</u>	PAGE	
Acknowledgement		
Synopsis		iii
Contents		
List	ix	
List of Table		
List of Abbreviation		
CH/	APTER ONE	
INTE	RODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Issue	4
1.3	Objective	5
1.4	Scope	6
1.6	Methodology	7
1.7	Definition	8
	1.7.1 Conservation	9
	1.1.1 Preservation	10

CHAPTER TWO

THE	SHOPHOUSE				
2.1	Introduction				
2.2	Definition of Shophouse				
2.3	Summary of Key Elements Of Shop House	13			
	2.3.1 Roof, Jackroof and Skylights	15			
	232.2 Airwells and rear Courts	17			
	2.3.3 Openings	23			
	232.4 Staircase and Ladders	23			
	2.3.5 Front Façade	24			
2.4	Signage				
2.5	Paints and Colours				
2.6	Lime Mortar				
2.7	The Architectural Style of Shophouse				
	2.7.1 Early Shophouse Style (1840 – 1900)	33			
	2.7.2 First Transitional Shophouse Style (Early 1900)	34			
	2.7.3 Late Shophouse Style (1900 – 1940)	36			
	2.7.4 Second transitional Shophouse style (Late 1930s)	37			
	2.7.5 Art Deco Shonhouse Style (1930 – 1960)	39			

CHAPTER THREE

CON	CEPT A	AND PROVISIONAL LEGAL		
3.1	Introd	ntroduction		
3.2	Conse	Conservation Concept		
3.3	Principles of Conservation			
3.4	The Important of Conservation			
3.5	Intern	ational Legal Aspect	45	
	3.5.1	ICOMOS (International Council on Monument and Sites)	45	
	3.5.2	UNESCO	46	
	3.5.3	Burra Charter	47	
	3.5.4	Venice Charter	48	
3.6	Conse	ervation Guideline Other Countries	49	
	3.6.1	Urban Redevelopment Authority and Preservation	49	
		Of Monuments Board, Singapore		
	3.6.2	lpoh City Council (MBI)	51	
3.7	Regul	lating Bodies of heritage Conservation	52	
	3.7.1	Museum Department and Antiquity	52	
	3.7.2	Badan Warisan Malaysia	54	
	3 .7.3	Penang Heritage Trust	57	
3.8	Enfor	cement Legal Act	59	
	381	Town and Region Planning Act 1976 (172 Act)	59	